Exhibit No. 107
Witness: J. Harding

Page 7a of 19

Line Vintage J.D.C. J.D.C. J.D.C.
 No.   Year 4%   1/ 10%   1/ 8%   1/ Amortizable Credit Amortization

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
$ $ $ $ $

1 1971 0 0 0 0 0
2 1972 0 0 0 0 0
3 1973 0 0 0 0 0
4 1974 2,557 0 0 2,557 5,292
5 1975 0 0 0 0 0
6 1976 0 0 0 0 0
7 1977 0 0 0 0 0
8 1978 0 0 0 0 0
9 1979 0 0 0 0 0

10 1980 0 157,240 0 157,240 34,968
11 1981 0 0 0 0 0
12 1982 0 0 0 0 21,741
13 1983 0 0 0 0 16,756
14 1984 0 0 0 0 0
15 1985 0 0 0 0 0
16 1986 0 0 0 0 0

17 Total 2,557 157,240 0 159,797 78,757

1/ The Job Development Credit balances are amortized to income over the weighted average book service
  life of the property which generated the credit.  The average life is computed separately for each vintage

   year.

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2026

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

ACCUMULATED UNAMORTIZED INVESTMENT TAX CREDIT

Exhibit No. 107
Witness: J. Harding

Page 8 of 19

Pro Forma FTY FPFTY
At Proposed Adjustments Adjustments FPFTY

Line Test Year @ Present FTY @ Present FPFTY  @ Proposed
No.   Description Base Rates Rates See note Test Year Rates Test Year Adjustments Rates

(1) (2) (3=1+2) (4) (5=3+4) (6) (7=5+6)
$ $ $ $ $ $ $

1 Operating Revenues 911,015,395 6,484,106 917,499,501 1,508,332 919,007,833 110,496,797 1,029,504,630
2 Net Gas Purchased for Resale (242,767,713) (1,872,140) (244,639,853) (391,632) (245,031,485) 0 (245,031,485)
3 Operation and Maintenance Expense (225,664,396) (1,462,930) (227,127,325) 5,011,006 (222,116,320) (1,487,426) (223,603,746)
4 Depreciation & Amortization Expense (129,516,479) (11,792,172) (141,308,651) (13,547,194) (154,855,845) 0 (154,855,845)
5 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes (4,932,095) 330,058 (4,602,038) 101,205 (4,500,833) 0 (4,500,833)

6 Net Operating Income Before Income Taxes 308,134,712 (8,313,078) 299,821,634 (7,318,283) 292,503,351 109,009,371 401,512,722
7 Investment in Subsidiary Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Non-Utility Income - Net 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Interest Charges 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Net Income Before Income Taxes 308,134,712 (8,313,078) 299,821,634 (7,318,283) 292,503,351 109,009,371 401,512,722
11 Less: Investment in Subsidiary Income 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Net Income Before Income Taxes 308,134,712 (8,313,078) 299,821,634 (7,318,283) 292,503,351 109,009,371 401,512,722

13 Statutory Adjustments (Page 9, Line 30) (218,276,506) 34,280,884 (183,995,622) (39,219,528) (223,215,150) 0 (223,215,150)
14 Deductible State Income Tax (4,644,738) (3,551,951) (8,196,689) 3,584,087 (4,612,602) (8,164,802) (12,777,404)

15 Taxable Income 85,213,468 22,415,855 107,629,323 (42,953,724) 64,675,599 100,844,569 165,520,168

16 Federal Income Tax 17,894,828 4,707,330 22,602,158 (9,020,282) 13,581,876 21,177,359 34,759,235
17 Federal Net Operating Loss Carryforward 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Deferred Federal Income  Tax - Net 30,175,078 (8,866,559) 21,308,519 6,464,374 27,772,893 0 27,772,893
19 Tax Refund Amortization -   0 -   0 0 0 0
20 Flow Back of Excess Deferred Income Taxes (1,893,644) (26,200) (1,919,843) (578,347) (2,498,191) 0 (2,498,191)
21 Effect of CNIT Deferred Tax (30,333) 30,333 0 0 0 0 0

22 Total Federal Income Tax 46,145,929 (4,155,095) 41,990,834 (3,134,256) 38,856,578 21,177,360 60,033,938
23 Amortization of Investment Tax Credits (168,331) 43,595 (124,736) 45,979 (78,757) 0 (78,757)

24 Net Federal Income Tax Expense 45,977,598 (4,111,500) 41,866,098 (3,088,277) 38,777,821 21,177,360 59,955,181
25 State Income Tax Expense 4,789,181 3,407,508 8,196,689 (3,584,087) 4,612,602 8,164,802 12,777,404
26   Total Income Tax Expense 50,766,779 (703,992) 50,062,787 (6,672,364) 43,390,423 29,342,162 72,732,585

27   NET INCOME 257,367,933 (7,609,086) 249,758,847 (645,919) 249,112,928 79,667,210 328,780,137

Note: See Exhibit No. 7, Pages 15-16 for an explanation of adjustments.

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

RECONCILIATION OF TAXABLE NET INCOME PER BOOKS
AND TAXABLE NET INCOME PRO FORMA TEST YEAR BASE RATES

FTY = FUTURE TEST YEAR TME 11/30/25, FPFTY = FULLY PROJECTED FUTURE TEST YEAR PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2026

Exhibit No.107
Witness: J. Harding

Page 9 of 19

1/ 1/
 ( ) Denotes Credit Pro Forma Pro Forma

At FTY At FPFTY
Line Test Year Test Year
No. Description Base Rates Base Rates

$ $

1 Flow Through Adjustments
2 Book/Tax Depreciation, Net 0 0
3 Book Depreciation- Net Salvage Amts 0 0

[…]

2. Provide a schedule showing the measures of value and rates of return at

the original cost and trended original cost measures of value at the spot,
three-year and five-year average price levels.  All claims made on this
exhibit should be cross-referenced to appropriate exhibits. Provide a
schedule similar to the ones listed above, reflecting respondent's final
claim in its previous rate case.

Response:

A schedule showing rates of return for Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
at November 30, 2025, the end of the future test year, at present rates and
at December 31, 2026, the end of the fully projected future test year, at
present rates and at proposed rates is found at Exhibit 102.

See the attached Exhibit No. 108, Page 3, for Columbia's adjusted rate base
at November 30, 2025 and December 31, 2026. See Exhibit No. 8, Page 4,
for Columbia’s rate base per books from the last base rate case R-2024-
3046519, which was a negotiated settlement.

Exhibit No. 108
Page 3 of 11

Witness: J. E. Covert

Line Acct. Pro forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
No. No. Description November 30, 2024 Adjustments November 30, 2025 Adjustments December 31, 2026 Reference

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
$ $ $ $ $

1 Property Plant and Equipment
2 101/106 Gas Plant in Service 4,346,857,816 436,529,280 4,783,387,096 436,492,629 5,219,879,725 Exh 108, Schedule 1
3 101 Gas Plant in Service - Leases 0 0 0 0
4 107 Construction Work in Progress - In Service 0 0 0 0 0 Exh 108, Schedule 2
5 117/191 Gas Stored Underground  - Non-Current 3,794,693 0 3,794,693 0 3,794,693
6 108/111 Depreciation Reserve (760,315,611) (89,502,819) (849,818,430) (77,393,668) (927,212,098) Exh 108, Schedule 3
7 117 Accum. Provision Gas Lost - Underground Storage (163,467) 0 (163,467) 0 (163,467) Exh 1, Schedule 1
8 Net Plant in Service 3,590,173,431 347,026,461 3,937,199,892 359,098,961 4,296,298,853

9 Working Capital
10 154 Materials and Supplies 910,617 6,575 917,192 30,868 948,060 Exh 108, Schedule 5
11 165 Prepayments 5,117,129 353,673 5,470,802 106,749 5,577,551 Exh 108, Schedule 6
12 164 Gas Storage Underground 34,245,989 6,143,930 40,389,919 10,028,951 50,418,870 Exh 108, Schedule 7
13 Cash Allowance 0 0 0 0 0 Exh 108, Schedule 4
14 Total Working Capital 40,273,735 6,504,178 46,777,913 10,166,568 56,944,481

15 Deferred Income Taxes
16 190 Income Taxes 40,525,734 (3,601,199) 36,924,536 (2,766,587) 34,157,949 Exh 108, Schedule 8
17 282 Depreciation (373,583,759) (23,535,663) (397,119,422) (12,560,751) (409,680,172) Exh 108, Schedule 8
18 254 Excess ADIT (133,571,448) 2,309,743 (131,261,705) 2,485,087 (128,776,618) Exh 108, Schedule 8
19 182 Regulatory Liability Excess ADIT (Before Gross Up) 1,618,727 (193,059) 1,425,668 (178,208) 1,247,459 Exh 108, Schedule 8
20 Total Deferred Income Taxes (465,010,745) (25,020,178) (490,030,923) (13,020,459) (503,051,382)

21
22 235 Customer Deposits (4,793,072) (17,529) (4,810,601) (2,609) (4,813,210) Exh 108, Schedule 9

23 Customer Advances for Construction
24 252/186 Cash Deposits 2,012 962 2,973 0 2,973 Exh 108, Schedule 10

25 Total Rate Base 3,160,645,360 328,493,893 3,489,139,254 356,242,461 3,845,381,715

Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
Statement of Rate Base at Present Rates

December 31, 2026

Exhibit No. 108
Page 4 of 11

Witness: J. E. Covert

COLUMBIA GAS OF PENNSYLVANIA, INC.
53.52 C

If a public utility files a tariff, revision, or supplement which it is calculated will increase
the bills of a customer or a group of customers by an amount, when projected to an
annual basis, exceeding 3% of the operating revenues of the utility - subsection (b)(4)
divided by the operating revenues of the utility for a 12-month period as defined in
subsection (b)(2) - or which it is calculated will increase the bills of 5% or more of the